
04.2009 

MK-370EXP TILE SAW 
OWNERS MANUAL &

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

www.mkdiamond.com

MK Diamond Products, Inc.

Caution: Read all safety and operating instructions before 
using this equipment. This owners manual MUST accompany 
the equipment at all times. 

Revision 301

Manual Part No. 160084



42

    MK-370EXP	                                                                                           PARTS LIST



43

    MK-370EXP	                                                                                           PARTS LIST

ITEM 
NO.

DESCRIPTION
PART OR 

IDENTIFYING 
NO.

QTY. 
REQ.

1 WASHER, FLAT CUT 3/8 101360 1

2 RIP GUIDE (COMP) 134551 1

3 WRENCH 134684 1

4 FLANGE, OUTER 135830 2

5 NUT, HEX, 5/8 - 18 135848 1

6 KNOB, 5/16 - 18 X 1 151681 2

7 SCREWS, 5/15 - 18 X 1 HEX HEAD MACHINE 151743 2

8 WINGNUT, NYLK, 5/16-18 151746 1

9 WASHER, LOCK, SPLIT, 5/16 151747 3

10 BOLT, HEX HD TAP, 5/16 - 18 X 2-1/2 151748 1

11 NUT, 10-24 HEX 151749 2

12 SCREW, PHIL HD 10 - 24 X 3/4 151750 1

13 SCREW, PHIL HD 10 - 24 X 1" 151751 1

14 BOLT, SHOULDER 1/2 X 1/2 151753 2

15 WASHER, 5/16 SAE FLAT 151754 5

16 SCREW, WING, 1/4-20 X 1/2 151888 1

17 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX 151893 1

18 WASHER, 1/4 SAE FLAT 151915 1

19 SCREW, SHOULDER 5/16 - 18 X 5/8 152137 1

20 SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4 HEX HEAD MACHINE 152370 1

21 BLADE, 7" 153441 1

22 WRENCH, 11/16 OPEN END 153450 1

23 ELBOW, 1/8 MNPT X 1/4 BARB, BRASS 154652 1

24 GUARD, 7 INCH BLADE (COMP) 154811 1

25 PUMP,  WATER 155987-MK 1

26 MOTOR, 120V 7.4A 156428-R 1

27 ASSEMBLY, ROLLER WHEEL 156586 1

28 KNOB, TRI 156770-01 1

29 SCREW, FLAT HD 10-32 X 5/8" 157554 4

30 knob, 1/4-20 x 3/4" 159428-1 1

31 CASTING, CUTTING HEAD (COMP) 159937 1

32 CASTING, TABLE, 370/770EXP (COMP) 159939 1

33 MOTOR MOUNT (COMP) 159941 1

34 BAR, GUIDE 159942 1

35 PAN, WATER 160041 1

36 GUARD, SPLASH 160310 1

37 ASSEMBLY, FRAME 167450 1



44

    MK-370EXP	                                                                                           PARTS LIST

CHART 2

CHART 1



45

    MK-370EXP	                                                                                           PARTS LIST

ITEM 
NO.

DESCRIPTION
PART OR 

IDENTIFYING 
NO.

QTY. 
REQ.

1 SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 1 HEX HEAD MACHINE 151743 2

2 WASHER, LOCK, SPLIT, 5/16 151747 2

3 WASHER, 5/16 SAE FLAT 151754 2

4 WHEEL, ROLLER 151799 2

5 NUT, 1/4 - 20 HEX 151893 2

6 SCREW, HEX HEAD 1/4-20 X 1-1/2" 151914 2

7 WASHER, 1/4 SAE FLAT 151915 2

8 BRACKET, ROLLER WHEEL 156522 1

CHART 1

ITEM 
NO.

DESCRIPTION
PART OR 

IDENTIFYING 
NO.

QTY. 
REQ.

1 TABLE (COMP) 159939 1

2 BEARING, MULTI LUBE 159948 2

CHART 2



MK Diamond Products, Inc.
1315 Storm Parkway
Torrance, CA  90501

Toll-Free: (800) 845-3729
Phone: (310) 539-2221

Fax: (310) 539-5158
www.mkdiamond.com

MK-370EXP TILE SAW
OWNERS MANUAL & OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS 

DOCUMENT NO. 160084
REVISION 301

04/09


